FILE NO. 050360

RESOLUTION NO. 185-05

[Declaring March 19, 2005 as San Francisco's First Annual Spring Cleaning Day]

Resolution declaring Saturday, March 19, 2005 as San Francisco's First Annual Spring Cleaning Day.

WHEREAS, The citizens of the City and County of San Francisco pride themselves on living in one of the most beautiful cities in the world; and,

WHEREAS, A clean and beautiful city instills civic pride and helps promote tourism and business; and,

WHEREAS, March 20, 2005 is the first day of spring; and,

WHEREAS, We need all of the citizens of San Francisco to pitch in and help keep our streets, neighborhoods, and store fronts clean; and

WHEREAS, The Department of Public Works and Norcal Waste Systems Inc., will be providing clean up materials and free waste drop off areas for a city wide Spring Cleaning Day; now, therefore, be it

RESOLVED, That Saturday, March 19,2005 be declared San Francisco's First Annual Spring Cleaning Day.

Supervisor Alioto-Pier , Elsbernd BOARD OF SUPERVISORS



City and County of San Francisco

City Hall 1 Dr. Carlton B. Goodlett Place San Francisco, CA 94102-4689

Tails

Resolution

File Number: 050360

Date Passed:

Resolution declaring Saturday, March 19, 2005 as San Francisco's First Annual Spring Cleaning Day.

March 15, 2005 Board of Supervisors - ADOPTED

Ayes: 11 - Alioto-Pier, Ammiano, Daly, Dufty, Elsbernd, Ma, Maxwell, McGoldrick, Mirkarimi, Peskin, Sandoval

File No. 050360

I hereby certify that the foregoing Resolution was ADOPTED on March 15, 2005 by the Board of Supervisors of the City and County of San Francisco.

MAR 2 0 2005

Date Approved

Gloria L. Young Clerk of the Board layor Gavin Newsom

City and County of San Francisco